## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2017-1-8 January 24, 2017

> H. Neil Matkin District President

TITLE: Approval of an Interlocal Agreement between Collin College

> and the City of Allen, Texas for the Construction and Use of an Indoor Shooting Range in the Public Safety Training

Center

**DISCUSSION:** The Interlocal Agreement represents the culmination of

> many months of work and negotiation between the College and the City of Allen in developing a contract for the City's participation in the law enforcement training facilities of the

Public Safety Training Center.

**DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S** 

RECOMMENDATION

The District President recommends approval of the

Interlocal Agreement between Collin College and the City of Allen, Texas for the Construction and Use of an Indoor Shooting Range in the Public Safety Training Center.

**SUGGESTED MOTION:** "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of

> Collin County Community College District approves the Interlocal Agreement between Collin College and the City of Allen, Texas for the Construction and Use of an Indoor Shooting Range in the Public Safety Training Center as

presented."